


Fuse Glass (5x20 mm) with Leads Fast Blow (RQBL) 

RQBL 5 X 20 mm Fuses are Low Breaking Capacity Fast Blow Fuses with Leads manufactured as per Reliance 

Auto Specifications based on IEC 127 

  

         

 

Electrical Characteristics 

Rated   

Current 

2.1 In 2.75 In 4 In 10 In 

Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Max. 

32 mA to 100mA(Inclusive) 30 min 10 ms 500 ms 3 ms 100 ms 20 ms 

Above 100mA to 10 Amp 30 min 50 ms 2sec. 10 ms 300 ms 20 ms 

   

Part Number Current Rating 

RQBL-100 100 mA 

RQBL-125 125 mA 

RQBL-152 150 mA 

RQBL-200 200 mA 

RQBL-250 250 mA 

RQBL-300 300 mA 

RQBL-315 315 mA 

RQBL-350 350 mA 

RQBL-400 400 mA 

RQBL-500 500 mA 

RQBL-630 630 mA 

RQBL-800 800 mA 

RQBL-1  1 A 

RQBL-1.25 1 A 25 

RQBL-1.5 1 A 5 

RQBL-1.6 1 A 6 

RQBL-2  2 A 

RQBL-2.5  2 A 5 

RQBL-3  3 A 

RQBL-3.15  3 A 15 

RQBL-4  4 A 

RQBL-5  5 A 

RQBL-6.3  6 A 3 

RQBL-8  8 A 

RQBL-10  10 A 

  



Fuse Glass (5x20 mm) Fast Blow (RQB) 

  

RQB (5 x 20 mm) Fuses are Low Breaking Capacity Quick Acting Fuses 

Manufactured As Per CEI/IEC 127-2 and JSS 51901 Specifications Style 

FA02-A. 

 

      
 

 

Mechanical Dimensions 
  

 

Dimensions Milimeter   

Diameter 5.20 + 0.1/ -0.2 

 

Length 20.00 + 0.5 

 

 

Electrical Characteristics 

  
 

Rated   

   Current 

2.1 In 2.75 In 4 In 10 In 

Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Max. 

32 mA to 100mA(Inclusive) 30 min 10 ms 500 ms 3 ms 100 ms 20 ms 

Above 100mA to 10 Amp 30 min 50 ms 2sec. 10 ms 300 ms 20 ms 

  

 

 

 

 



Part Number Current Rating 

RQB-100 100 mA 

RQB-125 125 mA 

RQB-150 150 mA 

RQB-200 200 mA 

RQB-250 250 mA 

RQB-300 300 mA 

RQB-315 315 mA 

RQB-350 350 mA 

RQB-400 400 mA 

RQB-500 500 mA 

RQB-630 630 mA 

RQB-800 800 mA 

RQB-1  1 A 

RQB-1.25 1 A 25 

RQB-1.5 1 A 5 

RQB-1.6 1 A 6 

RQB-2  2 A 

RQB-2.5  2 A 5 

RQB-3  3 A 

RQB-3.15  3 A 15 

RQB-4  4 A 

RQB-5  5 A 

RQB-6.3  6 A 3 

RQB-8  8 A 

RQB-10  10 A 

 



Fuse Glass (5x20 mm) Slow Blow (RTA) 

RTA Fuses are Low Breaking Capacity Slow Blow/Time Lag Fuses Manufactured 

As Per CEI/ IEC 127-2 and JSS 51901 Specifications Style FA02-C  

 

 
 

Mechanical Dimensions 

 

 

Dimensions Milimeter   

Diameter 5.20 + 0.1/ -0.2 

 

Length 20.00 + 0.5 

 

 

Electrical Characteristics 

 

Rated   

Current 

2.1 In 2.75 In 4 In 10 In 

Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. 

32 mA to 100mA(Inclusive) 2 min 200 ms 10 Sec 40 ms 3 Sec 20 ms 300 ms 

Above 100mA to 10 Amp 2 min 600 ms 10 Sec 150 ms 3 Sec 20 ms 300 ms 

 
   
 



Part Number Current Rating 

RTA-32 32 mA 

RTA-40 40 mA 

RTA-50 50 mA 

RTA-63 63 mA 

RTA-80 80 mA 

RTA-100 100 mA 

RTA-200 200 mA 

RTA-250 250 mA 

RTA-300 300 mA 

RTA-315 315 mA 

RTA-350 350 mA 

RTA-400 400 mA 

RTA-500 500 mA 

RTA-630 630 mA 

RTA-800 800 mA 

RTA-1  1 A 

RTA-1.25 1 A 25 

RTA-1.5 1 A 5 

RTA-1.6 1 A 6 

RTA-2  2 A 

RTA-2.5  2 A 5 

RTA-3  3 A 

RTA-3.15  3 A 15 

RTA-4  4 A 

RTA-5  5 A 

RTA-6.3  6 A 3 

RTA-8  8 A 

RTA-10  10 A 

   

 



Fuse Glass (6.3 x 32 mm) Slow Blow (RTC) 

 

RTC Fuses are Low Breaking Capacity Slow Blow Fuses Manufactured As Per 

Reliance Specifications based on CEI/ IEC 127-2  

 
 

       

  

 

Mechanical Dimensions 

   

Dimensions Milimeter   

Diameter 6.35 + 0.1 

 

Length 31.8 + 0.7/ -0.8 

 

 

Electrical Characteristics 
 

Rated   

Current 

2.1 In 2.75 In 4 In 10 In 

Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. 

32 mA to 100mA(Inclusive) 2 min 200 ms 10 Sec 40 ms 3 Sec 20 ms 300 ms 

Above 100mA to 10 Amp 2 min 600 ms 10 Sec 150 ms 3 Sec 20 ms 300 ms 

 

 

 

 

  



Part Number Current Rating 

  

RTC-32 32 mA 

RTC-400 40 mA 

RTC-500 50 mA 

RTC-63 63 mA 

RTC-80 80 mA 

RTC-100 100 mA 

RTC-200 200 mA 

RTC-250 250 mA 

RTC-300 300 mA 

RTC-315 315 mA 

RTC-350 350 mA 

RTC-400 400 mA 

RTC-500 500 mA 

RTC-630 630 mA 

RTC-800 800 mA 

RTC-1  1 A 

RTC-1.25 1 A 25 

RTC-1.5 1 A 5 

RTC-1.6 1 A 6 

RTC-2  2 A 

RTC-2.5  2 A 5 

RTC-3  3 A 

RTC-3.15  3 A 15 

RTC-4  4 A 

RTC-5  5 A 

RTC-6.3  6 A 3 

RTC-8  8 A 

RTC-10  10 A 

 



Fuse Glass (6.35 x 25 mm) Fast Blow (RQGS) 

RQGS Glass Cartridge Fuses are Low Breaking Capacity Fuses Manufactured As Per Automobile Specification. 

   

Mechanical Dimensions 

 

Dimensions Milimeter   

Diameter 6.35 + 0.1 

 

Length 25 +0.5 

 

Electrical Characteristics 

 

Rated  Current  

Time 

Min. Max. 

1.5 In 30 min - 

3 In - 10 Sec 

 
  

Part 

Number 

Current 

Rating 

RQGS-4  4 A 

RQGS-5  5 A 

RQGS-6.5  6 A 5 

RQGS-7A  7 A 

RQGS-8A  8 A 

RQGS-10A  10 A 

RQGS-15  15 A 

RQGS-25  25 A  

RQGS-30  30 A 

RQGS-35  35 A 

 



Fuse Glass Cartridge (6.35 x 30 mm) Fast Blow(RQD) 

  

RQD Fuses are Low Breaking Capacity Fuses Manufactured As Per Auto SAE J554 

Specification. 
 

Mechanical Dimensions 

 

Dimensions Milimeter   

Diameter 6.35 + 0.1 

 

Length 30 +0.8 

 

Electrical Characteristics 

Rated  Current  

Time 

Min. Max. 

1.1 In 4 Hrs - 

1.35 In - 1 Hr 

2 In - 10 Sec 

  

Part Number Current Rating 

RQD-4  4 A 

RQD-5  5 A 

RQD-6.5  6 A 5 

RQD-7  7 A 

RQD-8  8 A 

RQD-10  10 A 

RQD-15  15 A 

RQD-25  25 A  

RQD-30  30 A 

RQD-35  35 A 

 



Fuse Glass

Fuse Glass (5x15 mm) with Leads Fast Blow (RQBEL/RQBELR)
RQBEL 5 X 15 mm Fuses are Low Breaking Capacity Fast Blow Fuses with Leads
manufactured as per Reliance Auto Specifications based on IEC 127

 

        

Electrical Characteristics

 

Rated 

Current

2.1 In 2.75 In 4 In 10 In

Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Max.

32 mA to 100mA(Inclusive) 30 min 10 ms 500 ms 3 ms 100 ms 20 ms

Above 100mA to 10 Amp 30 min 50 ms 2sec. 10 ms 300 ms 20 ms
 

  

Part Number Current Rating

RQBEL-1  1 A

RQBEL-1.25 1 A 25

RQBEL-1.5 1 A 5

RQBEL-1.6 1 A 6

RQBEL-2  2 A

RQBEL-2.5  2 A 5

RQBEL-3  3 A

RQBEL-3.15  3 A 15

RQBEL-4  4 A

RQBEL-5  5 A

RQBEL-6.3  6 A 3

RQBEL-8  8 A

RQBEL-10  10 A
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Fuse Glass

Fuse Glass (5x15 mm) with Leads Fast Blow (RQBEL)

RQBEL 5 X 15 mm Fuses are Low Breaking Capacity Fast Blow Fuses with Leads
manufactured as per Reliance Auto Specifications based on IEC 127

 

        

Electrical Characteristics

 

Rated 

Current

2.1 In 2.75 In 4 In 10 In

Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Max.

32 mA to 100mA(Inclusive) 30 min 10 ms 500 ms 3 ms 100 ms 20 ms

Above 100mA to 10 Amp 30 min 50 ms 2sec. 10 ms 300 ms 20 ms
 

  

Part Number Current Rating

RQBEL-1  1 A

RQBEL-1.25 1 A 25

RQBEL-1.5 1 A 5

RQBEL-1.6 1 A 6

RQBEL-2  2 A

RQBEL-2.5  2 A 5

RQBEL-3  3 A

RQBEL-3.15  3 A 15

RQBEL-4  4 A

RQBEL-5  5 A

RQBEL-6.3  6 A 3

RQBEL-8  8 A

RQBEL-10  10 A
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